

IDFPR Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation

Division of Professional Regulation

idfpr.illinois.gov

JB PRITZKER	Mario Treto, Jr.	Camile Lindsay
Governor	Secretary	Acting Director

То:	THE ILLINOIS OPTOMETRIC LICENSING AND DISCIPLINARY BOARD	
	Mark D. Esarey, OD, Chairperson M. Brian Sehy, OD, Vice Chairperson Janice M. McMahon, OD, Member Charlotte F. Nielsen, OD, Member Valerie Sims-Rucker, Public Member R. Scott Wooley, OD, Member	
From:	Todd, Board Liaison Division of Professional Regulation	
Date:	March 15, 2024	
RE:	MARCH 21, 2024 BUSINESS MEETING CANCELLED	

The regular business meeting of the Illinois Optometric Licensing and Disciplinary Board scheduled for March 21, 2024 has been cancelled due to a lack of business.

The FY 25 Professional Regulation Board/Committee Schedule is being developed and will soon be available at online at https://idfpr.illinois.gov/about/boardscommittees.html. This schedule will display all meeting dates during fiscal year 2025 for each advisory board of the Illinois Division of Professional Regulation.